®
VEVOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR GRIP SET TR T

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

IMPORTANT FOR REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION: UPPER TRIM: (fgr the .Iock with a_lock cylider)
Lever Handleset & Double door handle sets Remove all old lock components. Use the template Verify door preparation and Place the outer trim against the outside of the door.
Tailpiece(s) must fit through the hub of the deadbolt

make any necessary modifications.

in vertical position.

1. Use the components from this package. Make no substitutions. |F=0|||‘ NEVP‘: INSTALLATION: X I Attach the inner trim with a
2. Consult local building codes for requirements in your area. ollow the instructions on the template. 25"(64mm) machine and
3. Before starting, read all instructions and lay out all parts as tighten it securely. & NV
shown. X
2. LATCH INSTALLATION NOTE: IF TAMPER PROOF SCREW IS INCLUDED, INSIDE
VERIFY THE PROPER FUNCTION OF THE LOCK
PASSAGE LATCH BACKSET FACE PLATE DEADBOLT IS PLACED IN UPPER HOLE; BEFORE INSTALLING TAMPER PROOF SCREW.
THE LATCH IS PLACED IN THE LOWER HOLE.
Keeping edges parallel to the face of the LOWER TRIM:

2 Latches provided: 1 x 2-3/8” (60 mm) and 1 x 2-3/4” (70 mm) door, outline both face plates & remove

deadbolt & latch from the door edge. Place the handle set against the outside of the door. The spindle should be inserted

through the hub of the latch. Attach the inner knob to handle set posts with either

Select the appropriate latch according to the distance from the

door hole to the edge of the door Chisel the outline of each face plate until it is the 1"(25 mm) or 1.5"(39  mm) trim screws depending on the width of your door.
' flush with the door edge, 5/32" (4 mm) deep.
Insert deadbolt in upper edge hole. The Attach the bottom of the exterior handle to the door with a wood screw or captive
Q hub must be down,and the bolt must be screw for a metal door at the same backset as a latch.

extended.Secure with two wood screws.

DEADBOLT LATCH ADJUSTMENT ,
(for the lock with a lock cylider) > Insert latch in the lower hole with the bevel i

facing jamb and secure with two wood screws.

2-3/8" Position:
R lockowi d NOTE: Attach the inner knob
otate counter clock-wise an with 17 (25 mm) or 1.5” (39 mm)

push to 2-3/8" (60 mm) position. screws at 12:00 and 6:00 o’clock.

2-3/4" Position: T

Rotate clockwise and pull to 2-3/4"
. BACKSET

(70 mm) position.
First, loosen the screw tube and adjust the
distance accordingly. Then, use a wrench to

20017-SN/20017-10B H20017-SN/H20017-10B
(The picture is for reference only; please refer to the actual object)

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

HUB
FouILLOT
Install faceplate deadboit with hub

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. down and bolt extended. Lower latch

VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall bek bevelpust iace e cccr/amty ’ ¢ tighten the screw tube. After this process
be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if can be continued for installation.
there is any technology or software updates on our product.

01 02 03 04

®
DIMENSION (B)
UPPER STRIKE: ° — LOWER STRIKE:
©® Smear coloring on the dimple of the bolt. Retract the bolt and close the o l . ) .
door. Extend the bolt, leaving a mark on the door jamb. o Za"'af”y C'Osit‘h"ehd‘_"’;-t Mfat': a h"t”zorf‘tti' "I"f Eltr‘te
loor frame a e hel O e center O e latci olt.
® Drill a 1"(25.4mm) diameter hole, 1-1/4" (29 mm) deep, in the door frame o g TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE
centered on the mark made from @. @  Measure from the door face (jamb side) to the center of a latch.
© Center strike over hole & trace around strike. Chisel out the door frame 1 ) ‘ calli he f di ion from @ . .
until the strike s flush. Mark a vertical line on the frame at dimension from ©. Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
® FOR SECURITY STRIKE: Position strike with large holes toward the door DIMENSION (B) ©  Where the lines meet, bore a 17 (25.4 mm) diameter www.vevor.com/support
stop. Pre-drill large holes 3" (76 mm) deep. Attach wood screws in FROM ABOVE/ hole 5/8” (16 mm) deep. ) ' PP
smaller holes. ~
© ~ @  Center strike screw holes on the vertical center line and
outline strike.
(6] Chisel out the wood so the strike is flush with the frame.
4] | @  Install with two wood screws.
SECURITY STRIKE OTHER STRIKES
° VERTICAL LINE Lever Handleset & Double door handle sets
(5]
MODEL:20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK/82007-10B-SK/20017-SN/
20017-10B/H20017-SN/H20017-10B
(6]
A ® We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
(7} TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the
i - major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you
www.vevor.comlsupport are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

05 06
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TEMPLATE FOR GRIPSET INSTALLATION

b CENTER MARK FOR:
4 | 1-3/4"Thick Door
Z }
4 _ | 1-3/8"Thick Door
/ !
||||||||||| ‘_vln._lllll | S
oo - A
\ | ! Drill 1" hole for DEADBOLT latch. ! !
N H— / Check door thickness before ! '
< 2 L g drilling! " "
m m . | Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
” ] \ 2.3/8" ! _ DEADBOLT.
P om L
Lo oO@do " :
b D : !
P - " "
Lo s 2-3/8" BACKSET ; "
L S|« > MINIMUM
1 [T
v S : | RECOMMENDED
Lo = L 5-172" pystance
oo a 2-3/4" ! '
| . L D . '
! ' I ' I
- = ' _
oo o 1 i
Lo o d gao [ & " "
o 5 - O@Ool :
Do ® ! !
oo T | '
b = i i
! ' o ' I
! 1 —_ 1 |
b [=) H '
oo - 1 i
P < 2-3/4" BACKSET : Ym Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
b " | \ GRIPSET.
_ - - — L 1-3/4" Thick Door ; _
4 _ : L 1-3/8" Thick Door : !
/ v ) : ‘
............ AEL e QD
\ - : :
\ o/ " "
~ _ 7 m m
' "f Drill 1" hole for GRIPSET latch. ! '
H ' Check door thickness before ! !
[ —1— drilling! ' !
b ' ! 38" FROM FLOOR
L ” ! (SUGGESTED DISTANCE)
L jhe m | TOP VIEW OF DOOR
. > m :
m m m FOR BEVELED DOOR, PLACE TEMPLATE
m ' ' AGAINST SHORTER SURFACE.
m 7/8" | |
<> ! !
2-3/8" BACKSET . _
< > HOLE DIAMETERS:
7-7/8 MEASURE YOUR GRIPSET \
" " FOR THE CORRECT LENGTH L
" " 1N -
i ' (JPLe
" ! " A=2-1/8" LA
! ! 8-31/32 zr__ D
\ ' |
i i | |
L B=1" 1
' | AR
2-3/4" BACKSET m | ke \f \
< —> C =5/16" WF /A
" " B [
i ' I
_ ! I
L D =2-1/8" _
" | _
" " G
: : E=1" @
L -
m m DT1103
7-7/8" Mark for bott O
amﬁm;oﬂq__m”m_mw R ‘la ................ <
Drill 5/16" di hole gh door. / " / m

a.u:uu..gu_‘ra_‘co:oa
of exterior handle. \ \
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Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Hebelgriffset & Doppeltirgriffsets

M‘V::

4l

20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK . 82007-10B-SK

20017-SN/20017-10B H20017-SN/H20017-10B

(Das Bild dient nur als Referenz. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsachliche Objekt.)

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:
Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original insfruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating,
VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual, The appearance of the product shall
be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
thera is any technalogy or software updates on our product,

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR GRIP SET

IMPORTANT

1. Use the components from this package. Make no substitutions.

2. Consult local building codes for requirements in your area,

3. Before starting, read all instructions and lay out all parts as
shown.

PASSAGE LATCH BACKSET

2 Latches provided: 1 x 2-3/8” (60 mm) and 1 x 2-3/4” (70 mm)

Select the appropriate latch according to the distance from the
door hole to the edge of the door.

DEADBOLT LATCH ADJUSTMENT

(fur Schloss mit SchlieBzylinder)

2-3/8" Position:
Rotate counter clock-wise and
push to 2-3/8" (60 mm) position.

2-3/4" Position:
Rotate clockwise and pull to 2-3/4"
(70 mm) position.

02

OOR PRE

FOR REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION:
Remove all old lock components. Use die Vorlage  verify door preparation and
make any necessary modifications.

FOR NEW INSTALLATION:

FACE PLATE

s

Folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf der Vorlage.

2. LATCH INSTALLATION

DEADBOLT |5 PLACED [N UPPER HOLE;
Der Riegel wird im unteren Loch platziert.

Keeping edges parallel to the face of the
door, outline both face plates & remove
deadbolt & latch from the door edge.

Chisel Die putline of each face plate until it is
flush with the door edge, 5/32" (4 mm) deep.

Insert deadbeolt in upper edge hole. Der
Die Nabe muss unten sein und der Bolzen muss
ausgefahren. Mit zwei Holzschrauben befestigen.

Insert latch in das untere Loch mit der Fase

facing Jamb and secure with two wood screws.

NOTE:

HUB

FOUILLOT

Install faceplate deadboit with hub

down and bolt extended. Lower latch
bolt bevel must face der Turpfosten.

03

3.TRIM INSTALLATION

UPPER TRIM: (fir Schloss mit SchlieBzylinder)
Legen Sie die auRere Verkleidung an die AuBenseite der Tir.
Tailpiece(s) must fit through the hub of the deadbaolt
in vertikaler Position.

Befestigen Sie die Innenverkleidung
mit einer 25 Zoll (64 mm)-Maschine

und ziehen Sie sie gut fest.

NOTE: IF TAMPER PROOF SCREW IS INCLUDED, INSIDE

VERIFY DIE RICHTIGE FUNKTION DES SCHLOSSES

VOR DER INSTALLATION DER MANIPULATIONSSICHERE SCHRAUBE

LOWER TRIM:

Platzieren Sie den Griffsatz an der AuBenseite der Tir. Die Spindel sollte durch die Nabe des Riegels
gesteckt werden. Befestigen Sie den inneren Knopf mit den 1" (25 mm) oder 1,5" (39 mm) Zierschrauben
an den Griffsatzpfosten, je nach Breite Ihrer Tir.

Befestigen Sie die Unterseite des AuBengriffs mit einer + oder einer ur i chraub
bei einer Metalltiir im gleichen Abstand wie ein Riegel an der Tr.

Attach the inner knob
with 17 ({25 mm) or 1.5" (39 mm)
screws at 12:00 and 6:00 o'clock.

BACKSET

Losen Sie zunéachst das Schraubrohr und passen Sie

den Abstand entsprechend an. Ziehen Sie das

Schraubrohr dann mit einem Schraubenschliissel

fest. AnschlieBend kann mit der Installation fortgefahren werde

04

01
4.STRIKE INSTALLATION

UPPER STRIKE:
@ Tragen Sie Farbe auf die Vertiefung des Riegels auf. Ziehen Sie den Riegel zurick und schlieRen Sie die Tur.

Ziehen Sie den Riegel heraus, sodass ein Abdruck auf dem Tiirpfosten entsteht.

@ Bohren Sie ein Loch mit einem Durchmesser von 1 Zoll (25,4 mm) und einer Tiefe von 1 1/4 Zoll (29 mm) in den
Turrahmen, mittig auf der Markierung aus . o

©  Schiagstelle ber dem Loch zentrieren und um die herum Turrahmen
until the strike is flush.
@  FUR SICHERHEITSSCHLOSS: Positionieren Sie das Schloss mit den groRen Léchern in Richtung

Turanschlag. Bohren Sie groRe Locher mit einer Tiefe von 76 mm vor. Befestigen Sie Holzschrauben
in den kleineren Lochern.

SECURITY STRIKE OTHER 5TRIKES

0 -

DIMENSION (B)
o ‘ s LOWER STRIKE:
@  Partially close the door. Mark a harizontal line on the
door frame at the height of the center of the latch bolk.
a
@ Messen Sie von der Turflache (Plostenseite) bis zur Mitte eines Riegels.
©®  Mark avertical line on the frame at dimension from @,
DIMENSION (B " " "
mw‘sov‘; @  Where the lines meet, bore a 1" {25.4 mm) diameter
hole 5/8" {16 mm) deep.
Sa
L . @ Schiagen Sk die Schvaubenicoher mitig au dervrikalen Milii an und ehen
Sie die Konturen ab.
@  Chisel cut the wood so the strike is flush with the frame,
] - @  Install with two wood screws.
VERTICAL LINE
(5]
6}
I\
(7]
06

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Hebelgriffset & Doppeltirgriffsets

MODELL:20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK/82007-10B-SK/20017-SN/
20017-10B/H20017-SN/H20017-10B

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsféhigen Preisen anzubieten.
.Sparen Sie die Halfte*, ,Halber Preis" oder andere &hnliche Ausdriicke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine
Schatzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den gro3en
Topmarken erzielen kénnen, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab.
Wir mochten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei lhrer Bestellung bei uns sorgféltig zu priifen, ob Sie im Vergleich

zu den grofRen Topmarken tatsachlich die Halfte sparen.
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_ TEMPLATE FOR GRIPSET INSTALLATION

m CENTER MARK FOR:

| 1-3/4" Thick Door

— 1-3/8" Thick Door

m Drill 1" hole for DEADBOLT latch. )
! Check door thickness before
i drilling!
“ " Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
— ) \ T m DEADBOLT.
Do ""lo@o L
P « 2-3/8" BACKSET
- S| o MINIMUM
b S : " RECOMMENDED
P w " : 5-1/2"
o S 2-3/4" . DISTANCE
T o X |
b 5 d 2o nr_ : ;
P = < oO@dol| :
b %] " "
b = ; ;
b 9 :
P 2 e
; _ 2-3/4" BACKSET i Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
b = m > \ GRIPSET.
i .| .... L —4 1-3/4" Thick Door
/ £ : “ P 1-3/8" Thick Door "
|||||||||||| n.ll.lllllnllllln||I||||I||||I||||I||||I| et A wd A L S S o 0 i g, e e e A gt e o S - A O W 0 i 0 o T e o g e O - e - i e o e
] L 2& R
; & L@ :
B gl m
; _ﬁ/ Drill 1" ”w_w .H m:._hwﬂ _”””?
._ | - | “mq.“._m_._u_".___._ thickness bef i
- ; 38" FROM FLOOR
: ” _ (SUGGESTED DISTANCE)
L i | m TOP VIEW OF DOOR
; FOR BEVELED DOOR, PLACE TEMPLATE
m : " AGAINST SHORTER SURFACE.
: 7/8" _ |
<> "
2-3/8" BACKSET o]
<€ » HOLE DIAMETERS:
; . ' MEASURE YOUR GRIPSET
: . FOR THE CORRECT LENGTH >
P . (D
m w " h"NI.—\_m: X /
- : p
g | |
1 —
| B=1" _
' ) " —\HHI\/“\ F
2-3/4" BACKSET ; m B
< > C=5/16" o/
_ _ B I
" |
L D =2-1/8" _
: ; [
: ! [
: ' E=1" &ﬂ

DT1103

T "Mark for bottom Y O
of exterior handle. @~ T 77T TTT0C S R DHY R R e e T

Drill 5/16" diameter hole through door.

: " Mark for bottom
of exterior handle. \ \.
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Ensembles de poignées a levier et de poignées de porte double

M‘V::

T

20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK ' 82007-10B-SK

20017-SN/20017-10B H20017-SN/H20017-10B

(L'image est a titre indicatif uniquement ; veuillez vous référer a I'objet réel)

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:
Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original insfruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating,
VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual, The appearance of the product shall
be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
thera is any technalogy or software updates on our product,

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR GRIP SET

MPORTAN

1. Use the components from this package. Make no substitutions.

2. Consult local building codes for requirements in your area,

3. Before starting, read all instructions and lay out all parts as
shown.

PASSAGE LATCH BACKSET

2 Latches provided: 1 x 2-3/8” (60 mm) and 1 x 2-3/4” (70 mm)

Select the appropriate latch according to the distance from the
door hole to the edge of the door.

DEADBOLT LATCH ADJUSTMENT

(pour la serrure avec un cylindre de serrure)

2-3/8" Position:
Rotate counter clock-wise and
push to 2-3/8" (60 mm) position.

2-3/4" Position:
Rotate clockwise and pull to 2-3/4"
(70 mm) position.

D i,

02

OORPR

FOR REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION:
Remove all old lock components. Use |e modéle verify door preparation and
make any necessary modifications.

FOR NEW INSTALLATION:

Suivez les instructions sur le modele.

2. LATCHIN

ION

FACE PLATE DEADBOLT |5 PLACED [N UPPER HOLE;
LE LOQUET EST PLACE DANS LE TROU INFERIEUR.
Keeping edges parallel to the face of the
door, outline both face plates & remove
deadbolt & latch from the door edge.

Chisel le outline of each face plate until it is
flush with the door edge, 5/32" (4 mm) deep.

Q Insert deadbolt in upper edge hole. Le

le moyeu doit étre abaissé et le boulon doit étre
étendu. Fixer avec deux vis & bois.

s

Insert latch in le trou inférieur avec le biseau
facing Jamb and secure with two wood screws.

NOTE:

HUB

FOUILLOT

Install faceplate deadbolt with hub

down and bolt extended. Lower latch
boit bevel must face le montant dela porte

03

UPPER TRIM: (pour la serrure avec un cylindre de serrure)

Placez la garniture extérieure contre I'extérieur de la porte.
Tailpiece(s) must fit through the hub of the deadbaolt
en position verticale.

Fixez la garniture intérieure avec
une machine de 25" (64 mm)

et serrez-la fermement.

NOTE: IF TAMPER PROOF SCREW IS INCLUDED, INSIDE
VERIFY LE BON FONCTIONNEMENT DE LA SERRURE

AVANT D'INSTALLER LA VIS INVIOLABLE.

LOWER TRIM:

Placez la poignée contre I'extérieur de la porte. La tige doit étre insérée dans le moyeu du loquet.
Fixez le bouton intérieur aux montants de la poignée avec les vis de finition de 1" (25 mm) ou 1,5"
(39 mm) selon la largeur de votre porte.

Fixez le bas de la poignée extérieure & la porte avec une vis a bois ou une vis imperdable pour une
porte en métal au méme écartement qu'un loquet.

Attach the inner knob
with 17 ({25 mm) or 1.5" (39 mm)
screws at 12:00 and 6:00 o'clock.

ARRIERE

Commencez par desserrer le tube & vis et ajustez la
distance en conséquence. Ensuite, utilisez une clé pour

serrer le tube & vis. Aprés ce processus, vous pouvez
poursuivre ['installation.

04

01
4.STRIKE INSTALLATION

UPPER STRIKE:

@  Appliquez du colorant sur la fossette du péne. Rétractez le péne et fermez la porte. Déployez
le péne en laissant une marque sur le montant de la porte.

@  Percez un trou de 1" (25,4 mm) de diameétre et de 1-1/4" (29 mm) de profondeur dans le cadre
de la porte centré sur la marque faite & partirge .

@ Centrez la gache sur le trou et tracez le contour de la gache. Ciselez le cadre de la porte
until the strike is flush.

@  POUR LA GACHE DE SECURITE : Positionnez la gache avec les grands trous vers la butée de porte.

Pré-percez de grands trous de 3 po (76 mm) de profondeur. Fixez les vis & bois dans les trous
plus petits.

SECURITY STRIKE OTHER 5TRIKES

05

DIMENSION (B)
‘ s LOWER STRIKE:
@  Fartially close the door. Mark a horizontal line on the
door frame at the height of the center of the latch bolk.
@  Mesurez depuis la face de la porte (coté montant) jusqu'au centre d'un loquet.
©®  Mark avertical line on the frame at dimension from @,
DIMENSION (B " " "
F.ROMR.BOV{E.-'} @  Where the lines meet, bore a 1" {25.4 mm) diameter
hole 5/8" {16 mm) deep.
Sa
i @  Centrezles trous de vis de la gache sur la ligne centrale verticale et

contournez la gache.
@  Chisel cut the wood so the strike is flush with the frame,
@  Install with two wood screws.

VERTICAL LINE
L]

A
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Ensembles de poignées a levier et de poignées de porte double

MODELE : 20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK/82007-10B-SK/20017-SN/
20017-10B/H20017-SN/H20017-10B

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils a des prix compétitifs.
« Economisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente
qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par
rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous
proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande

chez nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.
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_ TEMPLATE FOR GRIPSET INSTALLATION

m CENTER MARK FOR:

| 1-3/4" Thick Door

— 1-3/8" Thick Door

M Drill 1" hole for DEADBOLT latch. )
! Check door thickness before
i drilling!
“ " Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
“ ” 3 \ 2.3/8" " m DEADBOLT.
Do ""lo@o L
5 ﬂ -
P « 2-3/8" BACKSET
P S |<€ Y : MINIMUM
o S : " RECOMMENDED
b w : : 5-1/2"
o S 2-3/4" . DISTANCE
T o X |
b 5 d 2o nr_ : ;
P = < oO@dol| :
b %] " "
Do = ; m
b 9 :
P 2 e
; _ 2-3/4" BACKSET i Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
b =~ : > \ GRIPSET.
23 .l .... < —4— 1-3/4" Thick Door
/ £ : “ P 1-3/8" Thick Door "
IIIIIIIIIIII n.II.IIIII|IIIII|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII et A wd A L S S o 0 i g, e e e A gt e o S - A O W 0 i 0 o T e o g e O - e - i e o e
T | 2O P Ra—
; & L@ :
S o m
m _ﬁ/ Drill 1" ”w_w .H m:._hwﬂ _”””?
._ | - | “mq.“._m_._u_".___._ thickness bef i
Do ; 38" FROM FLOOR
L ” _ (SUGGESTED DISTANCE)
L e : m TOP VIEW OF DOOR
_ " FOR BEVELED DOOR, PLACE TEMPLATE
: ; AGAINST SHORTER SURFACE.
T -
R T ;
2-3/8" BACKSET r
< > HOLE DIAMETERS:
; SO MEASURE YOUR GRIPSET
' | FOR THE GORRECT LENGTH
- 0%
i m 8-31/32 4 A=2-1/8" 1\—&\\5
m | |
' |
| B=1" _
; ) " —\HHI\/“\ -7
2-3/4" BACKSET ; m B
< > C=5/16" o/
_ : B [
i I
L D =2-1/8" _
: ; |
; ' |
) i E=1" &ﬂ

DT1103

778 "Mark for bottom Y O
of exterior handle. @~ T 77T TTT0C S R DHY R R e e T

Drill 5/16" diameter hole through door.

m‘w:wm._—‘_n__ta..gzﬁ:._
of exterior handle. \ \.
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Kruksets & Dubbele deurkruksets

M‘V::

4l

20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK . 82007-10B-SK

20017-SN/20017-10B H20017-SN/H20017-10B
(De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie; raadpleeg het daadwerkelijke object)

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:
Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
WWW.vevor.com/support

This is the original insfruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating,
VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual, The appearance of the product shall
be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
thera is any technalogy or software updates on our product,

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR GRIP SET

IMPORTANT

1. Use the components from this package. Make no substitutions.

2. Consult local building codes for requirements in your area,

3. Before starting, read all instructions and lay out all parts as
shown.

PASSAGE LATCH BACKSET

2 Latches provided: 1 x 2-3/8” (60 mm) and 1 x 2-3/4” (70 mm)

Select the appropriate latch according to the distance from the
door hole to the edge of the door.

DEADBOLT LATCH ADJUSTMENT

(voor het slot met een sluitcilinder)

2-3/8" Position:
Rotate counter clock-wise and
push to 2-3/8" (60 mm) position.

2-3/4" Position:
Rotate clockwise and pull to 2-3/4"
(70 mm) position.

02

OOR PRE

FOR REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION:
Remove all old lock components. Use de sjabloon  verify door preparation and
make any necessary modifications.

FOR NEW INSTALLATION:

Volg de instructies op het sjabloon.

2. LATCH INSTALLATION

FACE PLATE DEADBOLT |5 PLACED [N UPPER HOLE;
DE VERGRENDEL WORDT IN HET ONDERSTE GAT GEPLAATST.

Keeping edges parallel to the face of the
door, outline both face plates & remove
deadbolt & latch from the door edge.

Chisel de  putline of each face plate until it is
flush with the door edge, 5/32" (4 mm) deep.

Insert deadbolt in upper edge hole. De
Q de naaf moet naar beneden zijn en de bout moet
Uitgebreid. Vastzetten met twee houtschroeven.

s

Insert latch in het onderste gat met de afschuining
facing Jamb and secure with two wood screws.

NOTE:

HUB

FOUILLOT

Install faceplate deadbolt with hub

down and bolt extended. Lower latch
bolt bewel must face de deurpost.

03

3.TRIM INSTALLATION

UPPER TRIM: (voor het slot met een sluitcilinder)
Plaats de buitenste lijst tegen de buitenkant van de deur.
Tailpiece(s) must fit through the hub of the deadbolt

in verticale positie.

Bevestig de binnenbekleding met
een 25"(64mm) machine en

draai deze stevig vast.

NOTE: IF TAMPER PROOF SCREW IS INCLUDED, INSIDE
VERIFY DE JUISTE WERKING VAN HET SLOT

VOORDAT U DE SABOTAGEBESTENDIGE SCHROEF INSTALLEERT.

LOWER TRIM:

Plaats de krukset tegen de buitenkant van de deur. De spindel moet door de naaf van de grendel worden
gestoken. Bevestig de binnenknop aan de kruksetpalen met de 1"(25 mm) of 1.5"(39 mm)
afwerkschroeven, afhankelijk van de breedte van uw deur.

Bevestig de onderkant van de buitenkruk aan de deur met een houtschroef of een onverliesbare schroef
voor een metalen deur met dezelfde doornmaat als de dagschoot.

Attach the inner knob
with 17 ({25 mm) or 1.5" (39 mm)
screws at 12:00 and 6:00 o'clock.

BACKSET

Maak eerst de schroefbuis los en pas de afstand
dienovereenkomstig aan. Gebruik vervolgens een sleutel

om de schroefbuis vast te draaien. Hierna kan dit
proces worden voortgezet voor installatie.

04

01
4.STRIKE INSTALLATION

UPPER STRIKE:

@  Smeer Kleurstof op het kuiltje van de bout. Trek de bout terug en sluit de deur. Trek de bout uit,
waarbij u een markering achterlaat op de deurpost.

B  Booreen gat met een diameter van 25,4 mm (1") en een diepte van 29 mm (1-1/4") in het
deurkozijn, gecentreerd op de markering gemggakt van .

@ Centreer de slag over het gat en traceer rond de slag. Beitel het deurkozijn uit
until the strike is flush.

@  VOOR VEILIGHEIDSSLAG: Plaats de slag met grote gaten richting de deurstop. Boor grote
gaten van 3" (76 mm) diep voor. Bevestig houtschroeven in kleinere gaten.

SECURITY STRIKE OTHER 5TRIKES

0 -

DIMENSION (B)
o ‘ s LOWER STRIKE:
@  Partially close the door. Mark a harizontal line on the
door frame at the height of the center of the latch bolk.
a
8  Meetvanaf de deurzijde (kant van de deurpost) tot aan het midden van een grendel.
©®  Mark avertical line on the frame at dimension from @,
DIMENSION (B " " "
FROM ‘sov‘; @  Where the lines meet, bore a 1" {25.4 mm) diameter
hole 5/8" {16 mm) deep.
Sa
3] i (5] Schroefgaten voor de middelste slag op de verticale middellijn en de
omtrekslag,
@  Chisel cut the wood so the strike is flush with the frame,
] - @  Install with two wood screws.
VERTICAL LINE
(5]
6}
I\
(7]
06

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Kruksets & Dubbele deurkruksets

MODEL:20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK/82007-10B-SK/20017-SN/
20017-10B/H20017-SN/H20017-10B

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.
"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting van de
besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote
topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieén gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden
gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met

de grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

_ TEMPLATE FOR GRIPSET INSTALLATION

m CENTER MARK FOR:

| 1-3/4" Thick Door

— 1-3/8" Thick Door

m Drill 1" hole for DEADBOLT latch. )
! Check door thickness before
i drilling!
“ " Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
— ) \ T m DEADBOLT.
Do ""lo@o L
P « 2-3/8" BACKSET
- S| o MINIMUM
b S : " RECOMMENDED
P w " : 5-1/2"
o S 2-3/4" . DISTANCE
T o X |
b 5 d 2o nr_ : ;
P = < oO@dol| :
b %] " "
b = ; ;
b 9 :
P 2 e
; _ 2-3/4" BACKSET i Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
b = m > \ GRIPSET.
i .| .... L —4 1-3/4" Thick Door
/ £ : “ P 1-3/8" Thick Door "
|||||||||||| n.ll.lllllnllllln||I||||I||||I||||I||||I| et A wd A L S S o 0 i g, e e e A gt e o S - A O W 0 i 0 o T e o g e O - e - i e o e
] L 2& R
; & L@ :
B gl m
; _ﬁ/ Drill 1" ”w_w .H m:._hwﬂ _”””?
._ | - | “mq.“._m_._u_".___._ thickness bef i
- ; 38" FROM FLOOR
: ” _ (SUGGESTED DISTANCE)
L i | m TOP VIEW OF DOOR
; FOR BEVELED DOOR, PLACE TEMPLATE
m : " AGAINST SHORTER SURFACE.
: 7/8" _ |
<> "
2-3/8" BACKSET o]
<€ » HOLE DIAMETERS:
; . ' MEASURE YOUR GRIPSET
: . FOR THE CORRECT LENGTH >
P . (D
m w " h"NI.—\_m: X /
- : p
g | |
1 —
| B=1" _
' ) " —\HHI\/“\ F
2-3/4" BACKSET ; m B
< > C=5/16" o/
_ _ B I
" |
L D =2-1/8" _
: ; [
: ! [
: ' E=1" &ﬂ

DT1103

T "Mark for bottom Y O
of exterior handle. @~ T 77T TTT0C S R DHY R R e e T

Drill 5/16" diameter hole through door.

: " Mark for bottom
of exterior handle. \ \.
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Spakhandtag & dubbla dérrhandtagssatser

M‘V::

4l

20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK . 82007-10B-SK

20017-SN/20017-10B H20017-SN/H20017-10B
(Bilden &r endast for referens; vanligen hanvisa till det faktiska objektet)

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:
Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
Www.vevor.com/support

This is the original insfruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating,
VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual, The appearance of the product shall
be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
thera is any technalogy or software updates on our product,

01

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR GRIP SET

IMPORTANT

1. Use the components from this package. Make no substitutions.
2. Consult local building codes for requirements in your area,

3. Before starting, read all instructions and lay out all parts as
shown.

PASSAGE LATCH BACKSET

2 Latches provided: 1 x 2-3/8” (60 mm) and 1 x 2-3/4” (70 mm)

Select the appropriate latch according to the distance from the
door hole to the edge of the door.

DEADBOLT LATCH ADJUSTMENT

(for laset med lascylinder)

2-3/8" Position:
Rotate counter clock-wise and
push to 2-3/8" (60 mm) position.

2-3/4" Position:
Rotate clockwise and pull to 2-3/4"
(70 mm) position.

02

1.DOOR PREP.

FOR REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION:
Remove all old lock components. Use mallen verify door preparation and
make any necessary modifications.

FOR NEW INSTALLATION:

Folj instruktionerna pa mallen.

2. LATCH INSTALLATION

FACE PLATE DEADBOLT |5 PLACED [N UPPER HOLE;
LASEN AR PLACERAD | DET NEDRE HALET.

Keeping edges parallel to the face of the
door, outline both face plates & remove
deadbolt & latch from the door edge.

Chisel de  putline of each face plate until it is
flush with the door edge, 5/32" (4 mm) deep.

Insert deadbolt in upper edge hole. De
Q navet maste vara nere, och bulten maste vara
forlangd. Sakra med tva traskruvar.

s

Insert latch in det nedre halet med avfasningen
facing Jamb and secure with two wood screws.

NOTE:

HUB

FOUILLOT

Install faceplate deadbaolt with hub

down and bolt extended. Lower latch
boit bewel must face dorrkarmen.

03

UPPER TRIM: (for |aset med I&scylinder)
Placera den yttre kladseln mot utsidan av dorren.

Tailpiece(s) must fit through the hub of the deadbaolt
i vertikalt lage.

Fast innerlisten med en 25"(64mm)

maskin och dra &t den ordentligt.

NOTE: IF TAMPER PROOF SCREW IS INCLUDED, INSIDE

VERIFY LASETS KORREKT FUNKTION
INNAN DU INSTALLERAR ATT SAKER SKRUV.

LOWER TRIM:

Placera handtaget mot utsidan av dérren. Spindeln ska foras in genom navet pa sparren. Fast det inre
vredet for att hantera stolparna med antingen 1" (25 mm) eller 1,5" (39 mm) trimskruvar beroende p&
dorrens bredd.

Fast botten av det yttre handtaget p& dérren med en tréaskruv eller sparrskruv fér en metalldérr p&
samma baksida som en sparr.

Attach the inner knob
with 17 ({25 mm) or 1.5" (39 mm)
screws at 12:00 and 6:00 o'clock.

BACKSET

Lossa forst skruvréret och justera avstandet dérefter.
Anvéand sedan en skiftnyckel for att dra at skruvréret.
Efter denna process kan du fortsétta for installationen.

04

4.STRIKE INSTALLATION

UPPER STRIKE:

©  smorj farg pa bultens fordjupning. Dra tillbaka bulten och sténg dérren. Dra ut bulten och lamna ett
mérke pé dorrkarmen.

®  Borra ett hal med diametern 1" (25,4 mm), 1-1/4" (29 mm) djupt, i dorrkarmen centrerad p& mérket gjord
av. o

#  Centrera slag 6ver hal & spar runt strejken. Mejsla ut dérrkarmen
until the strike is flush.

@  FOR SAKERHETSSTRIK: Placera slutstycket med stora hal mot dorrstoppet. Forborra stora hal 3"

(76 mm) djupa. Fast tréskruvar i mindre hal.

SECURITY STRIKE OTHER 5TRIKES

0 -

DIMENSION (B)
o ‘ s LOWER STRIKE:
@  Fartially close the door. Mark a horizontal line on the
door frame at the height of the center of the latch bolk.
a
@ Wt fran dorrsidan (karmsidan) tll mitten av en sparr.
©®  Mark avertical line on the frame at dimension from @,
!:;ﬂ:}:;::} @  Where the lines meet, bore a 1" {25.4 mm) diameter
hole 5/8" {16 mm) deep.
Sa
L) i @  Centreraskruvhalen pa den vertikala mittlinjen och konturstickan.
@  Chisel cut the wood so the strike is flush with the frame,
] - @  Install with two wood screws.
VERTICAL LINE
(5]
(6]
I\
(7]
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Spakhandtag & dubbla ddrrhandtagssatser

MODELL:20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK/82007-10B-SK/20017-SN/
20017-10B/H20017-SN/H20017-10B

Vi fortsétter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara halften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvénds av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kopa vissa verktyg hos oss jamfort
med de stora toppmarkena och betyder inte nédvandigtvis att tdcka alla kategorier av verktyg som
erbjuds av oss. Du paminns vénligen om att noggrant kontrollera nar du gor en bestalining hos oss

om du faktiskt sparar halften i jamférelse med de framsta stora varumarkena.
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_ TEMPLATE FOR GRIPSET INSTALLATION

m CENTER MARK FOR:

| 1-3/4" Thick Door

— 1-3/8" Thick Door

m Drill 1" hole for DEADBOLT latch. )
! Check door thickness before
i drilling!
“ " Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
— ) \ T m DEADBOLT.
Do ""lo@o L
P « 2-3/8" BACKSET
- S| o MINIMUM
b S : " RECOMMENDED
P w " : 5-1/2"
o S 2-3/4" . DISTANCE
T o X |
b 5 d 2o nr_ : ;
P = < oO@dol| :
b %] " "
b = ; ;
b 9 :
P 2 e
; _ 2-3/4" BACKSET i Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
b = m > \ GRIPSET.
i .| .... L —4 1-3/4" Thick Door
/ £ : “ P 1-3/8" Thick Door "
|||||||||||| n.ll.lllllnllllln||I||||I||||I||||I||||I| et A wd A L S S o 0 i g, e e e A gt e o S - A O W 0 i 0 o T e o g e O - e - i e o e
] L 2& R
; & L@ :
B gl m
; _ﬁ/ Drill 1" ”w_w .H m:._hwﬂ _”””?
._ | - | “mq.“._m_._u_".___._ thickness bef i
- ; 38" FROM FLOOR
: ” _ (SUGGESTED DISTANCE)
L i | m TOP VIEW OF DOOR
; FOR BEVELED DOOR, PLACE TEMPLATE
m : " AGAINST SHORTER SURFACE.
: 7/8" _ |
<> "
2-3/8" BACKSET o]
<€ » HOLE DIAMETERS:
; . ' MEASURE YOUR GRIPSET
: . FOR THE CORRECT LENGTH >
P . (D
m w " h"NI.—\_m: X /
- : p
g | |
1 —
| B=1" _
' ) " —\HHI\/“\ F
2-3/4" BACKSET ; m B
< > C=5/16" o/
_ _ B I
" |
L D =2-1/8" _
: ; [
: ! [
: ' E=1" &ﬂ

DT1103

T "Mark for bottom Y O
of exterior handle. @~ T 77T TTT0C S R DHY R R e e T

Drill 5/16" diameter hole through door.

: " Mark for bottom
of exterior handle. \ \.
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VEVOR' INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR GRIP SET

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE -
M PORTAN FOR REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION: UPPER TRIM: (para la cerradura con cilindro de cerradura)
Juego de manijas de palanca y juegos de manijas de puerta doble Remove all old lock components. Use La plantilla  verify door preparation and Coloque la moldura exterior contra el exterior de la puerta.
make any necessary modifications. Tailpiece(s) must fit through the hub of the deadbolt
En posicién vertical.
1. Use the components from this package. Make no substitutians, FOR NEW INSTALLATION: Coloque la moldura interior con
1= 2. Consult local building codes for requirements in your area. Siga las instrucciones de la plantilla una méquina de 25" (64 mm)
3. Before starting, read all instructions and lay out all parts as y apriétela firmemente.

1 shown.

: - 2. LATCHIN ION NOTE: IF TAMPER PROOF SCREW IS INCLUDED, INSIDE
' VERIFY EL FUNCIONAMIENTO CORRECTO DE LA CERRADURA

- PASSAGE LATCH BACKSET FACE PLATE DEADBOLT IS PLACED [N UPPER HOLE; ANTES DE INSTALAR EL TORNILLO A PRUEBA DE MANIPULACIONES.

¥ EL PESTILLO SE COLOCA EN EL AGUJERO INFERIOR.

Keeping edges parallel to the face of the LOWER TRIM:

1 2 Latches provided: 1 x 2-3/8" (60 mm) and 1 x 2-3/4" (70 mm) ;
20017-SN-SK/20017-10B-SK H 82007-10B-SK P 3::3[:;:‘;E?czt?r;izetﬁla;?u%:;m:ve Coloque el conjunto de manijas contra la parte exterior de la puerta. El eje debe insertarse a través
SEIECI the appropriate |atch accord]ng to the distance frgm the ge. del eje del pestillo. Fije la perilla interior a los postes del conjunto de manijas con tornillos de moldura
door hole to the edge of the door Chisel e outline of each face plate until it is de 1" (25 mm) o0 1,5" (39 mm) segun el ancho de su puerta.
z flush with the door edge, 5/32" (4 mm) deep.
Insert deadbolt inu pper edge hole. El Fije la parte inferior de la manija exterior a la puerta con un tornillo para madera o un tornillo cautivo
Q El cubo debe estar abajo y el perno debe estar para una puerta de metal en la misma distancia que el pestillo.

extendido.Asegurelo con dos tornillos para madera.
DEADBOLT LATCH ADJUSTMENT
Insert latch in El agujero inferior con el bisel

facing Jamb and secure with two wood screws.

20017-SN/20017-108 H20017-SN/H20017-108 2-3/8" Position: =
(La imagen es solo de referencia; consulte el objeto real) f' i Rotate counter clock-wise and NOTE: Attach the inner knob
f with 17 ({25 mm) or 1.5" (39 mm)
push to 2-3/8" (60 mm) position. serews at 12:00 and 6:00 o’clock.
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:
Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electrénica

s

(para Ia cerradura con cilindro de cerradura)

2-3/4" Position:
Rotate clockwise and pull to 2-3/4"
(70 mm) position.

HUB

FOUILLOT -
www.vevor.com/support o ik - CONTRACORRIENTE
Inst: faceplate deadboit with
En primer lugar, afloje el tubo roscado y ajuste la distancia segin
i ; : ; 2 : down and bolt extended. Lower latch
ThISrIS the original instruction, pleasa read all manual instructions carefully before operating. bolt SR rlate e corresponda. A continuacion, utilice una llave para apretar el tubo
VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual, The appearance of the product shall » “ roscado. Después de este proceso, puede continuar con la
be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if instalacion.
thera is any technalogy or software updates on our product,
01 02 03 04

DIMENSION (B)
UPPER STRIKE: ° e LOWER STRIKE:
@ Aplique colorante en la muesca del cerrojo. Retraiga el cerrojo y cierre la puerta. Extienda el cerrojo, > ‘ o : _ X

dejando una marca en la jamba de la puerta. Partially close the door. Mark a horizontal line on the

door fi he height of the ce f the latch bolt.
@ perfore un orificio de 1" (25,4 mm) de didmetro y 1-1/4" (29 mm) de profundidad en el marco de la puerta a porframe at theheight of the center of the fate ' TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

centrado en la marca realizada con . o @ 1ia desde la cara de la puerta lado de la jamba) hasta el centro del pestilo

© Centre el cerrojo sobre el orificio y trace el contorno del cerrojo. Corte con cincel el marco de la puerta.

until the strike is flush. Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
@  PARAEL CERRADERO DE SEGURIDAD: Cologue el cerradero con los agujeros grandes hacia el tope de la puerta. DIMENSION (B}

FROM ABOVE/ Where the lines meet, bore a 17(25.4 mm) diameter www.vevor.comfsupport
hole 5/8" {16 mm) deep.

-}

Mark a vertical line on the frame at dimension from @.

e

Taladre previamente agujeros grandes de 3" (76 mm) de profundidad. Coloque tonillos para madera en los

agujeros més pequefios. T
L) . @ Cooaueiosonidospralos ol delconvo delaconsuraoni s cenvavrica
y dolince la carradura,
@  Chisel cut the wood so the strike is flush with the frame,
] - @  Install with two wood screws.
SECURITY STRIKE OTHER STRIKES . ) .
o VERTICAL LINE Juego de manijas de palanca y juegos de manijas de puerta doble
(5]
MODELO:20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK/82007-10B-SK/20017-SN/
20017-10B/H20017-SN/H20017-10B
(6]
A @ Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio” o cualquier otra expresion similar que utilicemos solo representa
9 TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE una estimacion del ahorro que podria obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en

comparacion con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorias de

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique

cuidadosamente si realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacién con las principales marcas.

m 05 06
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_ TEMPLATE FOR GRIPSET INSTALLATION

m CENTER MARK FOR:

| 1-3/4" Thick Door

— 1-3/8" Thick Door

M Drill 1" hole for DEADBOLT latch. )
! Check door thickness before
i drilling!
“ " Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
“ ” 3 \ 2.3/8" " m DEADBOLT.
Do ""lo@o L
5 ﬂ -
P « 2-3/8" BACKSET
P S |<€ Y : MINIMUM
o S : " RECOMMENDED
b w : : 5-1/2"
o S 2-3/4" . DISTANCE
T o X |
b 5 d 2o nr_ : ;
P = < oO@dol| :
b %] " "
Do = ; m
b 9 :
P 2 e
; _ 2-3/4" BACKSET i Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
b =~ : > \ GRIPSET.
23 .l .... < —4— 1-3/4" Thick Door
/ £ : “ P 1-3/8" Thick Door "
IIIIIIIIIIII n.II.IIIII|IIIII|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII et A wd A L S S o 0 i g, e e e A gt e o S - A O W 0 i 0 o T e o g e O - e - i e o e
T | 2O P Ra—
; & L@ :
S o m
m _ﬁ/ Drill 1" ”w_w .H m:._hwﬂ _”””?
._ | - | “mq.“._m_._u_".___._ thickness bef i
Do ; 38" FROM FLOOR
L ” _ (SUGGESTED DISTANCE)
L e : m TOP VIEW OF DOOR
_ " FOR BEVELED DOOR, PLACE TEMPLATE
: ; AGAINST SHORTER SURFACE.
T -
R T ;
2-3/8" BACKSET r
< > HOLE DIAMETERS:
; SO MEASURE YOUR GRIPSET
' | FOR THE GORRECT LENGTH
- 0%
i m 8-31/32 4 A=2-1/8" 1\—&\\5
m | |
' |
| B=1" _
; ) " —\HHI\/“\ -7
2-3/4" BACKSET ; m B
< > C=5/16" o/
_ : B [
i I
L D =2-1/8" _
: ; |
; ' |
) i E=1" &ﬂ

DT1103

778 "Mark for bottom Y O
of exterior handle. @~ T 77T TTT0C S R DHY R R e e T

Drill 5/16" diameter hole through door.

m‘w:wn._—‘_n__ta..gzﬁ:._
of exterior handle. \ \.
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Set di maniglie a leva e set di maniglie per porte doppie

M‘V::

S

20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK [ 82007-10B-SK

20017-SN/20017-10B

Codice articolo H20017-SN/H20017-108
(L'immagine & solo a scopo illustrativo; fare riferimento all'oggetto reale)

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:
Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
Www.vevor.com/support

This is the original insfruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating,
VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual, The appearance of the product shall
be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
thera is any technalogy or software updates on our product,

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR GRIP SET

IMPORTANT

1. Use the components from this package. Make no substitutions.

2. Consult local building codes for requirements in your area,

3. Before starting, read all instructions and lay out all parts as
shown.

PASSAGE LATCH BACKSET

2 Latches provided: 1 x 2-3/8” (60 mm) and 1 x 2-3/4” (70 mm)

Select the appropriate latch according to the distance from the
door hole to the edge of the door.

DEADBOLT LATCH ADJUSTMENT

(per la serra con cilindro di sicurezza)

2-3/8" Position:
Rotate counter clock-wise and
push to 2-3/8" (60 mm) position.

2-3/4" Position:
Rotate clockwise and pull to 2-3/4"
(70 mm) position.

02

OOR PRE

FOR REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION:
Remove all old lock components. Use j| modello verify door preparation and
make any necessary modifications.

FOR NEW INSTALLATION:

FACE PLATE

s

Seguire le istruzioni riportate nel modello.

2. LATCH INSTALLATION

DEADBOLT |5 PLACED [N UPPER HOLE;

IL CHIAVE E POSIZIONATO NEL FORO INFERIORE.
Keeping edges parallel to the face of the
door, outline both face plates & remove
deadbolt & latch from the door edge.

Chisel IL outline of each face plate until it is
flush with the door edge, 5/32" (4 mm) deep.

Insert deadbolt in upper edge hole. IL
il mozzo deve essere abbassato e il bullone deve essere
esteso.Fissare con due viti per legno.

Insert latch in il foro inferiore con lo smusso

facing Jamb and secure with two wood screws.

NOTE:

HUB

FOUILLOT

Install faceplate deadbolt with hub

down and bolt extended. Lower latch
bolt bewel must face lo stipite della porta.

03

3.TRIM INSTALLATION

UPPER TRIM: (per la serratura con cilindro di sicurezza)
Posizionare la modanatura esterna contro la parte esterna della porta.
Tailpiece(s) must fit through the hub of the deadbaolt

in posizione verticale.

Fissare la rifinitura interna con una
macchina da 25" (64 mm) e

serrarla saldamente.

NOTE: IF TAMPER PROOF SCREW IS INCLUDED,
VERIFY 'L CORRETTO FUNZIONAMENTO DELLA SERRATURA
PRIMA DI INSTALLARE LA VITE ANTIMANOMISSIONE.

INSIDE

LOWER TRIM:

Posizionare il set di maniglie contro I'esterno della porta. Il perno deve essere inserito attraverso il
mozzo del chiavistello. Fissare la manopola interna ai montanti del set di maniglie con viti di finitura
da 1"(25 mm) o 1,5"(39 mm) a seconda della larghezza della porta.

Fissare la parte inferiore della maniglia esterna alla porta con una vite per legno o una vite prigioniera
per una porta in metallo, nella stessa posizione del chiavistello.

Attach the inner knob
with 17 ({25 mm) or 1.5" (39 mm)
screws at 12:00 and 6:00 o'clock.

SCHIENALE

Per prima cosa, allentare il tubo della vite e regolare la
distanza di conseguenza. Quindi, utilizzare una chiave

per stringere il tubo della vite. Dopo questo processo
& possibile continuare con l'installazione.

04

01
4.STRIKE INSTALLATION

UPPER STRIKE:

@  Spalmare il colore sulla fossetta del chiavistello. Ritrarre il chiavistello e chiudere la porta.
Estendere il chiavistello, lasciando un segno sullo stipite della porta.

®  Ppraticare un foro di 25,4 mm di diametro e 29 mm di profondita nel telaio della porta, centrato
sul segno fatto da . o

@ Batti al centro il foro e traccia intorno al battito. Scalpella il telaio della porta
until the strike is flush.

@ PER LO SCONTRO DI SICUREZZA: Posizionare lo scontro con i fori grandi verso il fermo

della porta. Preforare i fori grandi da 3" (76 mm) di profondita. Fissare le viti per legno
nei fori pitl piccoli.

SECURITY STRIKE OTHER 5TRIKES

0 -

DIMENSION (B)
o ‘ s LOWER STRIKE:
artially close the door, Mark a horizontal line on the
0 Partialy close the door. Mark a harizontal i y
door frame at the height of the center of the latch bolk.
a
@  wisurare dala facciata della porta (lato stipite) al centro del chiavistello.
©®  Mark avertical line on the frame at dimension from @,
!:;ﬂ:}:;::} @  Where the lines meet, bore a 1" {25.4 mm) diameter
hole 5/8" {16 mm) deep.
Sa
3] i @  Centrareifori delle viti i fissaggio sulla linea centrale verticale e
fissare il contorno,
@  Chisel cut the wood so the strike is flush with the frame,
o @  Install with two wood screws.
VERTICAL LINE
(5]
(6]
I\
(7]
06

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

Set di maniglie a leva e set di maniglie per porte doppie

MODELLO:20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK/82007-10B-SK/20017-SN/

20017-10B/H20017-SN/H20017-10B

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta

solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto

ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da

noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se

stai effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai principali marchi principali.
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_ TEMPLATE FOR GRIPSET INSTALLATION

m CENTER MARK FOR:

| 1-3/4" Thick Door

— 1-3/8" Thick Door

m Drill 1" hole for DEADBOLT latch. )
! Check door thickness before
i drilling!
“ " Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
— ) \ T m DEADBOLT.
Do ""lo@o L
P « 2-3/8" BACKSET
- S| o MINIMUM
b S : " RECOMMENDED
P w " : 5-1/2"
o S 2-3/4" . DISTANCE
T o X |
b 5 d 2o nr_ : ;
P = < oO@dol| :
b %] " "
b = ; ;
b 9 :
P 2 e
; _ 2-3/4" BACKSET i Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
b = m > \ GRIPSET.
i .| .... L —4 1-3/4" Thick Door
/ £ : “ P 1-3/8" Thick Door "
|||||||||||| n.ll.lllllnllllln||I||||I||||I||||I||||I| et A wd A L S S o 0 i g, e e e A gt e o S - A O W 0 i 0 o T e o g e O - e - i e o e
] L 2& R
; & L@ :
B gl m
; _ﬁ/ Drill 1" ”w_w .H m:._hwﬂ _”””?
._ | - | “mq.“._m_._u_".___._ thickness bef i
- ; 38" FROM FLOOR
: ” _ (SUGGESTED DISTANCE)
L i | m TOP VIEW OF DOOR
; FOR BEVELED DOOR, PLACE TEMPLATE
m : " AGAINST SHORTER SURFACE.
: 7/8" _ |
<> "
2-3/8" BACKSET o]
<€ » HOLE DIAMETERS:
; . ' MEASURE YOUR GRIPSET
: . FOR THE CORRECT LENGTH >
P . (D
m w " h"NI.—\_m: X /
- : p
g | |
1 —
| B=1" _
' ) " —\HHI\/“\ F
2-3/4" BACKSET ; m B
< > C=5/16" o/
_ _ B I
" |
L D =2-1/8" _
: ; [
: ! [
: ' E=1" &ﬂ

DT1103

T "Mark for bottom Y O
of exterior handle. @~ T 77T TTT0C S R DHY R R e e T

Drill 5/16" diameter hole through door.

: " Mark for bottom
of exterior handle. \ \.
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VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Zestawy klamek i klamek do drzwi podwdjnych

M‘V::

20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK . 82007-10B-SK

20017-SN/20017-10B H20017-SN/H20017-10B
(Zdjecie ma charakter poglagdowy, prosze odniesc sig do rzeczywistego obiektu)

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:
Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original insfruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating,
VEVOR reserves clear interpretation of our user manual, The appearance of the product shall
be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
thera is any technalogy or software updates on our product,

01

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR GRIP SET

IMPORTANT

1. Use the components from this package. Make no substitutions.

2. Consult local building codes for requirements in your area,

3. Before starting, read all instructions and lay out all parts as
shown.

PASSAGE LATCH BACKSET

2 Latches provided: 1 x 2-3/8” (60 mm) and 1 x 2-3/4” (70 mm)

Select the appropriate latch according to the distance from the
door hole to the edge of the door.

DEADBOLT LATCH ADJUSTMENT

(do zamka z wktadka bebenkowa)

2-3/8" Position:
Rotate counter clock-wise and
push to 2-3/8" (60 mm) position.

2-3/4" Position:
Rotate clockwise and pull to 2-3/4"
(70 mm) position.

02

OOR PRE

FOR REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION:
Remove all old lock components. Use szablon  verify door preparation and
make any necessary modifications.

FOR NEW INSTALLATION:

FACE PLATE

s

Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami na szablonie.

2. LATCH INSTALLATION

DEADBOLT |5 PLACED [N UPPER HOLE;
ZATRZASK UMIESZCZONY JEST W DOLNYM OTWORZE.

Keeping edges parallel to the face of the
door, outline both face plates & remove
deadbolt & latch from the door edge.

Chisel ten putline of each face plate until it is
flush with the door edge, 5/32" (4 mm) deep.

Insert deadbolt in upper edge hole. Ten
piasta musi by¢ na dole, a $ruba musi by¢
przedtuzony. Zabezpiecz dwoma wkretami do drewna.

Insert latch in dolny otwér ze Scigciem

facing Jamb and secure with two wood screws.

NOTE:

HUB

FOUILLOT

Install faceplate deadbolt with hub

down and bolt extended. Lower latch
bolt bevel must face oscieznica drzwi.

03

3.TRIM INSTALLATION

UPPER TRIM: (do zamka z wktadka bebenkowg)
Umies¢ listwe zewnetrzna przy zewnetrznej stronie drzwi.
Tailpiece(s) must fit through the hub of the deadbolt

W pozycji pionowej.

Przymocuj wewnetrzng listwe za
pomoca narzedzia 25"(64mm)

i mocno ja dokrec.

NOTE: IF TAMPER PROOF SCREW IS INCLUDED, INSIDE
VERIFY PRAWIDLOWE DZIALANIE ZAMKA

PRZED ZAMONTOWANIEM SRUBY ZABEZPIECZONEJ PRZED MANIPULACJA,

LOWER TRIM:

Umies¢ zestaw klamki na zewnatrz drzwi. Wrzeciono powinno by¢ wtozone przez piaste zatrzasku.
Przymocuj wewnetrzng gatke do stupkéw zestawu klamki za pomoca $rub wykoriczeniowych 1"(25
mm) lub 1,5"(39 mm) w zaleznosci od szerokosci drzwi.

Przymocuj dolng czes¢ zewnetrznej klamki do drzwi za pomoca wkretu do drewna lub wkretu
mocujgcego do drzwi metalowych, w tym samym miejscu co zatrzask.

Attach the inner knob
with 17 ({25 mm) or 1.5" (39 mm)
screws at 12:00 and 6:00 o'clock.

NIEPOWODZENIE

Najpierw poluzuj rurke srubowg i odpowiednio dostosuj
odlegtos¢. Nastepnie uzyj klucza, aby dokrecic rurke srubowa.
Po tym procesie mozna kontynuowac instalacje.

04

4.STRIKE INSTALLATION

UPPER STRIKE:

Rozsmaruj farbe na wgtebieniu rygla. Cofnij rygiel i zamknij drzwi. Wysun rygiel,
pozostawiajac $lad na oscieznicy drzwi.

Wywier¢ otwér o Srednicy 1" (25,4 mm) i gtebokosci 1-1/4" (29 mm) w oscieznicy, w
miejscu oznaczonym na rysunku. o

Wysrodkuj uderzenie nad otworem i odrysuj wokét uderzenia. Wytnij oscieznice drzwi
until the strike is flush.

W PRZYPADKU ZATRZASKOW BEZPIECZENSTWA: Ustaw zasuwke duzymi otworami w kierunku ogranicznika

drzwi. Wywieré wstepnie duze otwory o glebokosci 3" (76 mm). Przymocuj wkrety do drewna w
mniejszych otworach.

SECURITY STRIKE OTHER 5TRIKES

0 -

DIMENSION (B)
o ‘ s LOWER STRIKE:
@  Fartially close the door. Mark a horizontal line on the
door frame at the height of the center of the latch bolk.
a
®  Zmierz odleglosé od czota drawi (od strony oécieznicy) do érodka zamka,
©®  Mark avertical line on the frame at dimension from @,
DIMENSION (B " " "
F.ROMR.BOV{E.-'} @  Where the lines meet, bore a 1" {25.4 mm) diameter
hole 5/8" {16 mm) deep.
Sa
L4 i @  Otwory nasruby Srodkowego uderzenia na pionowej lini $rodkowej i
zarysie uderzenia.
@  Chisel cut the wood so the strike is flush with the frame,
] - @  Install with two wood screws.
VERTICAL LINE
(5]
(6]
I\
(7]
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Zestawy klamek i klamek do drzwi podwdjnych

MODEL:20017-SN-SK / 20017-10B-SK/82007-10B-5K/20017-SN/
20017-10B/H20017-SN/H20017-10B

Nadal staramy sie oferowac Panstwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
,0szczedz potowe”, ,Potowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez nas stanowia
jedynie szacunkowe oszczednosci, jakie mozesz uzyska¢, kupujac u nas okreslone narzedzia w
poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczajg one objecie wszystkich kategorii narzedzi
oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy sktadajac u nas

zamoéwienie faktycznie oszczedzasz potowe w poréwnaniu z gléwnymi markami.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

_ TEMPLATE FOR GRIPSET INSTALLATION

m CENTER MARK FOR:

| 1-3/4" Thick Door

— 1-3/8" Thick Door

M Drill 1" hole for DEADBOLT latch. )
! Check door thickness before
i drilling!
“ " Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
“ ” 3 \ 2.3/8" " m DEADBOLT.
Do ""lo@o L
5 ﬂ -
P « 2-3/8" BACKSET
P S |<€ Y : MINIMUM
o S : " RECOMMENDED
b w : : 5-1/2"
o S 2-3/4" . DISTANCE
T o X |
b 5 d 2o nr_ : ;
P = < oO@dol| :
b %] " "
Do = ; m
b 9 :
P 2 e
; _ 2-3/4" BACKSET i Drill 2-1/8" diameter hole through door for
b =~ : > \ GRIPSET.
23 .l .... < —4— 1-3/4" Thick Door
/ £ : “ P 1-3/8" Thick Door "
IIIIIIIIIIII n.II.IIIII|IIIII|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII et A wd A L S S o 0 i g, e e e A gt e o S - A O W 0 i 0 o T e o g e O - e - i e o e
T | 2O P Ra—
; & L@ :
S o m
m _ﬁ/ Drill 1" ”w_w .H m:._hwﬂ _”””?
._ | - | “mq.“._m_._u_".___._ thickness bef i
Do ; 38" FROM FLOOR
L ” _ (SUGGESTED DISTANCE)
L e : m TOP VIEW OF DOOR
_ " FOR BEVELED DOOR, PLACE TEMPLATE
: ; AGAINST SHORTER SURFACE.
T -
R T ;
2-3/8" BACKSET r
< > HOLE DIAMETERS:
; e MEASURE YOUR GRIPSET
' | FOR THE GORRECT LENGTH
- 0%
i m 8-31/32 ! A=2-1/8" 1\—&\\5
m | |
' |
| B=1" _
; ) " —\HHI\/“\ -7
2-3/4" BACKSET ; m B
< > C=5/16" o/
_ : B [
i I
L D =2-1/8" _
: ; |
; ' |
) i E=1" &ﬂ

DT1103

778 "Mark for bottom Y O
of exterior handle. @~ T 77T TTT0C S R DHY R R e e T

Drill 5/16" diameter hole through door.

m‘ﬁmN._—‘_n__ta..gzﬁ:._
of exterior handle. \ \.
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